APPLICAZIONI AUTO

FORD

FORD FOCUS (DAW,

DBW)

Modello

Anno di
Produzion
e

Cil

KW

Ccv

Cilindri

Alimentazi
one

Codice
Motore

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 1999-09-
01

1388 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FXDA

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDA

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDD

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1988 ccm

96 KW

131 ¢V

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EDDF

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1388 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FXDA

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CcV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDD

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDG

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

66 KW

90 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

CobB

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1388 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FXDD

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDB

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDL

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1988 ccm

96 KW

131 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EDDD

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CcV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDB

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDF

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

66 KW

90 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

C9DA
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FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1388 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FXDB

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDC

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDJ

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1988 ccm

96 KW

131 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EDDB

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDC

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDE

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

66 KW

90 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

CcoDC

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1388 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FXDC

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CcV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDH

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDI

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1998-10-01
- 2004-11-
01

1988 ccm

96 KW

131 ¢V

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EDDC

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1999-08-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

BHDA

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1999-08-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

BHDB

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

2001-03-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Diesel

FODB

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

2001-03-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Diesel

FODA

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

2002-01-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

75 KW

102 CcV

4 Cilindri

Benzina/Et
anolo

FYDH

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

2002-03-01
- 2004-11-
01

1988 ccm

127 KW

173 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

ALDA

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

2002-08-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

74 KW

100 CcV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

FFDA

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

2002-09-01
- 2004-07-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina/Ga
sauto
(GPL)

EYDI

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

2002-09-01
- 2004-07-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina/Ga
sauto
(GPL)

EYDG




FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 2002-09-01
- 2004-07-

01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina/Ga
sauto
(GPL)

EYDD

FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 2002-10-01
- 2004-11-

01

1988 ccm

158 KW

215 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

HMDA

FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 2003-07-01
- 2007-06-

01

1598 ccm

76 KW

103 CvV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDA

FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 2005-06-01
- 2008-09-

01

1999 ccm

107 KW

145 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

AODA

FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 2005-06-01
- 2008-09-

01

1999 ccm

104 KW

140 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

AODE

FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 2007-04-01
- 2009-11-

01

1597 ccm

83 KW

113 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina/Et
anolo

C16FYK

FORD FOCUS Tre volumi
(DFW)

Modello Anno di
Produzion

e

Cil

KW

Ccv

Cilindri

Alimentazi
one

Codice
Motore

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW) 1999-02-01
- 2004-11-

01

1388 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FXDA

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW) 1999-02-01
- 2004-11-

01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CcV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDD

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW) 1999-02-01
- 2004-11-

01

1988 ccm

96 KW

131 ¢V

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EDDF

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW) 1999-02-01
- 2004-11-

01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDG

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW) 1999-02-01
- 2004-11-

01

1388 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FXDD

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW) 1999-02-01
- 2004-11-

01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDB

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW) 1999-02-01
- 2004-11-

01

1753 ccm

66 KW

90 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

CobDB

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW) 1999-02-01
- 2004-11-

01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDL

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW) 1999-02-01
- 2004-11-

01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CcV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDB

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW) 1999-02-01
- 2004-11-

01

1988 ccm

96 KW

131 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EDDD

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW) 1999-02-01
- 2004-11-

01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDF




FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1388 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FXDB

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDC

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

66 KW

90 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

C9DA

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDJ

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDC

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1988 ccm

96 KW

131 CcV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EDDB

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDE

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1988 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EDDD

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1388 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FXDC

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CcV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDH

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

66 KW

90 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

CabC

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDI

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CcV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDA

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1988 ccm

96 KW

131 ¢CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EDDC

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDD

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

2001-03-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Diesel

FODB

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

2001-03-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Diesel

FODA

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

2001-08-01
- 2005-03-
01

1753 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

BHDB

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

2001-08-01
- 2005-03-
01

1753 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

BHDA

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

2002-08-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

74 KW

100 CcV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

FFDA




FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

2005-06-01
- 2009-11-
01

1999 ccm

107 KW

145 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

AODA

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

2005-06-01
- 2009-11-
01

1999 ccm

104 KW

140 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

AODE

FOCUS Tre volumi (DFW)

2007-04-01
- 2009-11-
01

1597 ccm

83 KW

113 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina/Et
anolo

C16FYK

FORD FOCUS Turnier
(DNW)

Modello

Anno di
Produzion
e

Cil

KW

Ccv

Cilindri

Alimentazi
one

Codice
Motore

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1988 ccm

96 KW

131 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EDDC

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1388 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FXDA

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDD

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDG

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1388 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FXDD

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1988 ccm

96 KW

131 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EDDF

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDB

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDL

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDB

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

66 KW

90 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

CoDB

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDF

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1988 ccm

96 KW

131 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EDDD

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1388 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FXDB

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDC




FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDJ

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDC

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

66 KW

90 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

C9DA

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDE

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1988 ccm

96 KW

131 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EDDB

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1388 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FXDC

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDH

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDI

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

74 KW

100 CcV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

FYDA

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

66 KW

90 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

CabC

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-02-01
- 2004-11-
01

1796 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina

EYDD

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-08-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

BHDB

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

1999-08-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

55 KW

75 CV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

BHDA

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

2001-03-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Diesel

FODB

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

2001-03-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

85 KW

115 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Diesel

FODA

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

2002-01-01
- 2004-11-
01

1596 ccm

75 KW

102 CcV

4 Cilindri

Benzina/Et
anolo

FYDH

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

2002-08-01
- 2004-11-
01

1753 ccm

74 KW

100 CcV

4 Cilindri

Diesel

FFDA

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

2002-08-01
- 2004-11-
01

1988 ccm

127 KW

173 CV

4 Cilindri

Benzina

ALDA

FOCUS Turnier (DNW)

2003-02-01
- 2005-01-
01

1796 ccm

82 KW

111 ¢cv

4 Cilindri

Benzina/Ga
sauto
(GPL)

EYDL




